

FORM NO. (J) 13.  
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District Howrah

Court of District Judge, Howrah

**MISC. APPEAL No.18 of 2025**

CNR NO. WBHW01-**000666**-2025

**JAYKUMAR SINGH -VS- SANTOSH KUMAR PANDEY  
AND ANOTHER**

Present: SONIA MAJUMDAR

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 15.02.2025

Memo of appeal is filed by the appellant/s challenging the order dated 10.02.2025 passed by Ld. Civil Judge, Junior Division, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah in connection with Title Suit No. 179/2025 alongwith a duly executed vakalatnama. **Register the same as Misc. Appeal.** Court fee paid on Memo of Appeal is correct. Appeal filed in time. **Appeal is admitted.** Requisite filed. Process Fee paid is sufficient. Issue the requisite through court and under registered post with A/D if the same is found in order.

Fix 21.04.2025 for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant also filed an application U/o XXXIXR 1 and 2 read with Sec; 151 of the CPC supported by an affidavit praying for temporary injunction on the ground as stated therein. The petition will be heard when moved.

District Judge

Howrah.

