

Misc. Appeal No –18/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-000666-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 08
Dated 14.08.2025

Appellant files hazira.

Appellant files an application u/s 151 of the CPC praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **11-09-2025** for hearing of appeal.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extension till next date.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah